TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correct the typographical error in Assignee previously recorded on Reel 1856 Frame 0762. The Assignment previously recorded incorrectly identifies the Assignee as DIEHL SHIFTUNG & CO. Assignee is DIEHL STIFTUNG & CO. KG

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIEHL GMBH & CO.		01/01/1998	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIEHL STIFTUNG & CO. KG	
Street Address:	STEPHANSTRASSE 49	
City:	NUERNBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-90478	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0569970	DIEHL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9549251100

Email: TRADEMARKS@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: RALPH E. LOCHER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DIEHL

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0201 OP S40,00 0569970

900186384

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E. LOCHER		
Signature:	/RALPH E. LOCHER/		
Date:	03/14/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Abstract of Title#page1.tif source=Abstract of Title#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004498 FRAME: 0202



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts News Help



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Ouery

Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title

Total Assignments: 5

Serial #: 71621872 Filing Dt: 11/30/1951 Reg #: 569970 Reg. Dt: 02/03/1953

Registrant: DIEHL MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Assignee: SINGER COMPANY, THE

Mark: DIEHL Assignment: 1

> Reel/Frame: 0106/0509 Received: Recorded: 10/17/1963 Pages: 1

Conveyance: MERGER

Assignor: DIEHL MANUFACTURING COMPANY Exec Dt: 09/09/1963

> **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: NEW JERSEY **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: NEW JERSEY

Correspondent: THE SINGER CO.

TRADEMARK DEPT. 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA **NEW YORK 20, NY**

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: <u>0602/0046</u> Received: Recorded: 05/12/1988 Pages: 2

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL EFFECTIVE AS OF MAY 28, 1983

Assignor: SINGER COMPANY, THE Exec Dt: 05/28/1983

> **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: NEW JERSEY **Entity Type: CORPORATION**

Assignee: PETTY MACHINE COMPANY, INC.

Citizenship: NORTH CAROLINA

Correspondent: W. THAD ADAMS, III

2180 FIRST UNION PLAZA **CHARLOTTE, NC 28282**

Assignment: 3

Reel/Frame: <u>0736/0727</u> Received: Recorded: 09/10/1990 Pages: 0

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

Assignor: PETTY MACHINE COMPANY, THE Exec Dt: 03/02/1990

> **Entity Type: CORPORATION** Citizenship: NORTH CAROLINA **Entity Type: CORPORATION**

Citizenship: GERMANY

Assignee: DIEHL GMBH & CO. STEFANSTRASSE 49

8500 NURNBERG, GERMANY

Correspondent: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER

400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA GARDEN CITY, NY 11530-0299

Assignment: 4

Reel/Frame: <u>1769/0929</u> Received: 08/17/1998 Recorded: 08/10/1998 Pages: 34

Conveyance: CHANGE OF NAME

Exec Dt: 01/01/1998 Assignor: DIEHL GMBH & CO.

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: GERMANY **Entity Type: CORPORATION**

Citizenship: GERMANY

Assignee: DIEHL SHIFTING & CO.

49 STEPHANSTRASSE

NURNBERG, GERMANY D-90478

TRADEMARK

Correspondent: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER

STEPHEN D. MURPHY, ESQ. **400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530**

Assignment: 5

Reel/Frame: 1856/0762 Received: 02/17/1999 Recorded: 02/08/1999 Pages: 33

DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 1769 FRAME 0929 CONTAINED A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN Conveyance: RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME. DOCUMENT RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT ERROR TO READ DIEHL SHIFTUNG &

Assignor: DIEHL GMBH & CO. Exec Dt: 01/01/1998

> Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: GERMANY **Entity Type: CORPORATION**

Citizenship: GERMANY

Assignee: DIEHL SHIFTUNG & CO.

49 STEPHANSTRASSE

NURNBERG, GERMANY D-90478

Correspondent: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER

JUDITH A. DREYER **400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA GARDEN CITY, NY 11530**

Search Results as of: 03/14/2011 11:19 AM If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.1

Web Interface last modified: Apr 30, 2009 v.2.1

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT